
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued*
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870

871

872

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

8S'f

882

Debtor's Name.

Fry, Frederick

Phillips, • ' Frederick
Harvey Bathurst

Whitworth, Thomas
. Robert

Brady, Christopher

Leach, George

Button, Nathaniel

Craven, Thomas ...

Robinson, ' Frederick
(trading as F. Robinson
and Co.)

Sugden, Joseph

Beale, William

Wilkins, George Henry...

Bury, Richard

Jones, Isaac James

Addiesi.

Selves Farm, in the parish of Melksham,
Wiltshire

Greenfield, Ampthill, Bedfordshire

'15, St. Paul's-square and 37, Commercial-
road, Bedford, Bedfordshire

Rose Mount, Gillott-road, Edgbaston, lately
trading at 66, Corporation- street, both iu
the city of Birmingham

17, Mona-road, Small Heath, Birmingham,
Warwickshire

New Bolingbroke, Lincolnshire

Residing at 3, Bishop-street, and trading at
Oak-lane, both in Manningham, Bradford,
Yorkshire

Formerly residing at 1, Cromwell-street, now
at 15, Legram - street, and trading at
Clarendon Works, Bowland-street, all in
Bradford, Yorkshire

Lately of 151, Salt-street, now of 81, Oak-
lane, both in Manningham, Bradford, York-
shire

2, Lome-villas, Hibernia-road, Hounslow,
Middlesex

Belluton UOUFC, Pen'sford, Somersetshire,
and trading at 48, Thomas-street, in the .
city and county of Bristol

Residing at 16, Accrington-road, and trad-
ing at Hill Tip Ironworks, Church-street,
both in Burnley, Lancashire

G, Sophia-street, Cardiff, Glamorganshire,
_ lately residing_at....3 J,~-Coyen-y.sti t-efcr an4—
trading at 85, b'ophia-^tr e'., both in Cardiff

Description.

•Farmer

Retired Captain, Royal
Artillery

Saddler

Solicitor

Journeyman Wire
Worker

Innkeeper and Farmer ...

Plasterer and Slater

Firelight Maker

Hairdresser

Builder

Builder and Contractor...

Millwright an 1 Engineer

Grocer

Court.

Bath

Bedford

Bedford

Birmingham ...

Birmingham ...

Boston

Bradford-.

Bradford

Bradford

Brentford

Biistol

Burnlry

tt.ra.fr:

Date of
Filing Petition.

Mar. 11, 1897

Mar. 10, 1897

Mar. 10, 1897

Feb. L3, 1897

Mar. 12, 1897

Mar. 13, 18S7

Mar. -11, 1897.

Mar. 11, 1897

Mar. 11, 1897

Feb. 9, 1897

Mar. 12, 1897

Mar. it. 1S07

Mar. 10, ,1837

No. of
Matter. '

-5 -
of 1897

5
of 1897

4
of 1897

18
of 1897

20
of 1897

3
•of 1897

18
of 1S97

17"
of 1897

19
of 1897

3
of 1897

18
of 1897

8
of 1897

' 21
AJE-1SD2-

Date of
Receiving Order.

Mar. 11, 1897

Mar. 10, 1897

Mar. 10, 1897

Mar. 8, 1897

Mar. 12, 1897

Mar. 13, 1897

Mar. 11, 1897

Mar.'ll, 1897"

Mar. 11, 1897

Mar. 11, 1897

Mar. 12, 1897

Mar. 11, 1897

Mar. i'O, 1897

No. of
Beceiving

Order.

3

5

4

20

21

3

18..

17

19

4

17

8

22

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

'Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's.

Debtor's

Debtor's

'.Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor'd

Debtor/s-

Aot or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

.

Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, IS 83

i

'Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883 .
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