## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	.Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
870	Fry, Frederick	Selves Farm, in the parish of Melksham, Wiltshire	Farmer	Bath	Mar. 11, 1897	of 1897	Mar. 11, 1897	3	Debtor's	:
871	Phillips, Frederick Harvey Bathurst	Greenfield, Ampthill, Bedfordshire	Retired Captain, Royal Artillery	Bedford .	Mar. 10, 1897	of 1897	Mar. 10, 1897	5	Debtor's	· ,
872	Whitworth, Thomas Robert	15, St. Paul's-square and 37, Commercial- road, Bedford, Bedfordshire	Saddler	Bedford .	Mar. 10, 1897	of 1897	Mar. 10, 1897	. 4	Debtor's	-  -
873	Brady, Christopher	Rose Mount, Gillott-road, Edgbaston, lately trading at 66, Corporation street, both in the city of Birmingham	Solicitor	Birmingham .	Feb. 13, 1897	18 of 1897	Mar. 8, 1897	20	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
874	Leach, George	17, Mona-road, Small Heath, Birmingham, Warwickshire	Journeyman Wire Worker	Birmingham .	Mar. 12, 1897	20 of 1897	Mar. 12, 1897	21	Debtor's	
875	Sutton, Nathaniel	New Bolingbroke, Lincolnshire	Innkeeper and Farmer	Poston	Mar. 13, 1897	3 of 1897	Mar. 13, 1897	3	Debtor's	
876	Craven, Thomas	Residing at 3, Bishop-street, and trading at Oak-lane, both in Manningham, Bradford, Yorkshire	Plasterer and Slater	Bradford	Mar. 11, 1897	18 of 1997	Mar. 11, 1897	18	Debtor's.	
877	Robinson, Frederick (trading as F. Robinson and Co.)	Formerly residing at I, Cromweil-street, now at 15, Legram - street, and trading at Clarendon Works, Bowland-street, all in Bradford, Yerkshire	Firelight Maker	Bradford .	Mar. 11, 1897	17 of 1897	Mar. 11, 1897	17	Debtor's	! :
878	Sugden, Joseph	Lately of 151, Salt-street, now of 81, Oak- lane, both in Manningham, Bradford, York- shire	Hairdrosser	Bradford	Mar. 11, 1897	19 of 1897	Mar. 11, 1897	<b>19</b>	Debtor's	
879	Beale, William	2, Lorne-villas, Hibernia-road, Honeslow, Middlesex	Builder	Brentford	Feb. 9, 1897	3 of 1897	Mar. 11, 1897	· 4	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
880	Wilkins, George Henry	Belluton House, Pensford, Somersetshire, and trading at 48, Thomas-street, in the city and county of Bristol	Builder and Coutractor	Bristol	Mar. 12, 1897	18 of 1897	Mar. 12, 1897	17	Debtor's	
831	Bury, Richard	Residing at 16, Accrington-road, and trad- ing at Hill Tip Ironworks, Church-street, both in Burnley, Lancashire	Millwright an l Engineer	Burnley	Mar. 11, 1897	8 of 1897	Mar. 11, 1897	8	Debtor's	
882	Jones, Isaac James	6, Sophia-street, Cardiff, Glamorganshire, lately residing at 34 Coveny-street, and	Grocer	Card.ff	Mar. 10,,1837	21 of 1897	Mar. 10, 1897	23	Debtor's	A ALLEGA DESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART

THE LONDON GAZETTE, MARCH-16, 1897.